LACLEDE GAS COMPANY
720 OLIVE STREET

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101
(314) 342-0601

KENNETH J. NEISES
EXECUTIVE VIGCE FRESIDENT
Energy & Admindstrative Services

January 5, 2006

VIA EEIS

Secretary

Missouri Public Service Commission
Governor Office Building

200 Madison Street

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed herewith for filing with the Missouri Public Service Comtnission are the
following revised tariff sheets which are applicable to both divisions of Laclede Gas Company
(“Company™):

P.5.C. MO. No. 5 Consolidated

Third Revised Sheet No. 18-a

Two Hundred and Eighth Revised Sheet No. 29

These revised tariff sheets have an issue date of January 5, 2006 and an effective date of January
20, 2006.

Sheet No. 29 reflects a change in the Company’s Current Purchased Gas Adjustment
(“CPGA”) as provided by Sheet Nos. 15 through 28-h of the Company’s tariff for the
Company’s natural gas customers. Such sheet also reflects a change in the CPGA for the
Company’s subdivision propane customers.

Sheet No. 18-a has been revised for housekeeping reasons so that the base CPGA rates in
such sheet conform to the CPGA rates the Commission approved to be effactive Qctober 1, 2005
in connection with the resolution of the Company’s last general rate case.

As a result of this filing, the Company’s underlying charge for gas for firm sales
customers will decrease by approximately $.10 per therm from $1.13 to $1.03 primarily due to
the recent drop in wholesale natural gas prices that has occurred since the Company established
the PGA factors that became effective in November 2005.



Secretary Page 2 January 5, 2006

The natural gas PGA rates provided herein will decrease the natural gas bill of the typical
residential heating customer by approximately $19 per month during the January through March
period, or 7% compared to existing rates.

Sincerely,

Corinsf] Hcoi e
Kenneth J. Neises

Executive Vice President
Energy & Administrative Services

KIN
Enclosures

ce: Office of the Public Counsel



P.S.C. MO. No. 5 Consolidated, Third Revised Sheet No. 18-a
CANCELLING P.5.C. MO. No. 5 Consolidated, Second Revised Sheet No. 18-a

Laclede Gas Company For Refer to Sheet No. 1

Name of Issuing Coemoration ar Munlcipality Community, Town ar Glty

SCHEDULE OF RATES

A. Current Purchased Gas Adjustments(Continued)

7. Beginning with the effective date of the Company’s first PGA filing subsequent to its
scheduled November 2005 PGA change, the following base CPGA rates shall become
effective and shall be used for purposes of determining the CPGA factor that shall be used in
conjunction with the non-gas general service rates in effect during the winter billing months:

Firm Other Than LVTSS & VF $.76656
Residential General
Block 1 5.55826
Block 2 $.93505
Commercial and Industrial General Class I
Block 1 $.48088
Block 2 $.91349
Commercial and Industrial General Class II
Block 1 $.62844
Block 2 $.91349
Commercial and Industrial General Class III
Block 1 $.61840
Block 2 $.91349

With the computation of each new Firm Other Than LVTSS & VF CPGA factor in
accordance with Section A of this clause, the corresponding CPGA factor for the other
categories set forth above shall be derived by adding the difference between the above-stated
base rate and the new rate for the Firm Other Than LVTSS & VF CPGA factor to the base
rates of each of the other above categories.

DATE OF ISSUE ~_January 5, 2006 DATE EFFECTIVE _January 20, 2006
Month Day Year Month  Day  Year

ISSUED BY K. J. Neizes, Executive Vice President, 720 Olive 5t.,  5t. Louis, MO 63101

Name of Officer Titla Addrazs



P.5.C. MO, No. 5 Consolidated, Two Hundred and Eighth Revised $heet No. 29
CANCELLING P.S.C. MO. No. 5§ Consolidated, Two Hundred and Seventh Revised Sheet No. 29

Laclede Gas Company For Refer to Sheet No. 1

Name of [23uing Curanraliun or Municipallty Community, Tawn or City

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
Adjustment Statement
In accordance with the Company's Purchased (Gas Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 15 through 28-h,
inclusive and the Company's Purchased L.P. Gas Adjustment Clause contained on Sheet No. §, the following
adjustments per therm or per gallon, where applicable, will become effective on and after the effective date of this
tarift.

ACA-Including
Sales Clagsification Current PGA Refunds LALA Total Adjustment
Resldential General
Winter Only:
Block 1 78.820¢ 3.286¢ {0.000¢) 82.106¢
Block 2 1.16499¢ 3.286¢ (0.000¢) 119.785¢
Commercial & Industrial
General Winter Only:
Class | - Block 1 71.002¢ 3.286¢ (0.000¢) 74.288¢
Class | - Block 2 114.343¢ 3.286¢ (0.000¢) 117.629¢
Class |l - Block 1 85.838¢ 3.286¢ (0.000¢) 89.124¢
Class 1l - Blogk 2 114.343¢ 3.286¢ (0.000¢) 117.829¢
Class Il - Block 1 84.834¢ 3.286¢ (0.000¢) 88.120¢
Class Il - Block 2 114.343¢ 3.286¢ (0.000¢) 117.629¢
LVT5S * 13.660¢ 0.000¢ .
vF . 5,000¢ 0.000¢ -
All Ganaral Sur_vlca Summer
Only & Other Firm Service: 89.650¢ 3.286¢ (0.000¢) 102.936¢
Seasonal & lnterruptlhle 39.726¢ 2.0531# 0000¢ 91 .794¢
L.P. Gas 131.873¢ 3.621¢ . 135.494¢

Residential sales arc rendered under Residential General Service (Sheet No. 2)

Cominercigl & [ndustrial zaleg ate rendercd under Commercial & Industrial General Service (Sheat Nos. 3, 3-a and 3-b)
LVT8S sales ate rendercd under the Large Volume Transportation and Sales Service Rate (Sheet No. 34).

VF sales are rendered under the Vehiculay Fuel Rate (Shect No. 11).

Other Firm sales are rendered under the Large Volume Scrvice Rate (Sheet No. 5) and the Unmetered Gas Li ght
Scrvice Rate (Sheet No. 9).

Seasonal and Interruptible sales are rendered under the Residential Seasonal Air Conditioning Service Rale (Sheet
No. 4), the Commercial & Industrial Seasonal Service Rate (Sheet No. 4-2) and the Interruptible Service Rate
(Sheet No. 7).

L.P. Gas salcs are rendered under the General L.P. Gas Scrvice Rate (Sheet No, §),

* Revised each month in accordance with Section A.5 of the PGA clause.

Additional Transportation Charges, ACA Factors and Refunds

Cuslomer Groups TOP Capacity Reseryation Other Non-Commod ity ACA
Firm - 5.951¢ - 1.6574¢
Basic = Firm Salms - - - 0.124¢
Priar to 11/15/89
Basic = Qthar - - 0.009¢
DATE OF ISSUE January 5, 2006 DATE EFFECTIVE January 20,2006
Month Day Year Month Day  Year

ISSUED BY K.J. Neises, Exacutive Vice President, 720 Olive 5t., St Louig, MO 63101

Nama of Officar Titla Address



